lights, installation of forty (40) 375-Watt LED sports lighting fixtures with mounting arms and 

hardware, a haul-off dumpster and scissor lift rental; and 

WHEREAS, on December 1, 2020, the TDC notified the Village of its approval of funding 

allocation for one hundred percent (100%) of the Project costs in an amount not to exceed Fifty-Five 

Thousand Five Hundred and no/100 Dollars ($55,500.00); and 

WHEREAS, the grant Award Agreement, Contract ID# 2499 (the "Agreement"), requires 

approval by the Village Council of the Village (the ''Village Council") prior to execution by the Monroe 

County Board of County Commissioners; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council wishes to approve the Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit